tract for the erection and completion of the armory building for the Sixty-ninth 
Regiment, N. G., N. Y., accompanied by the certificates of the architects and the 
Assistant Clerk of the Works. 

The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to James D. Murphy Com-

pany the sum of twenty-one thousand four hundred and ninety-two dollars and eight 
cents ($21.492.08), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for 
the erection and completion of the Sixty-ninth Regiment armory building, on the 
westerly side of Lexington avenue, extending from Twenty-fifth to Twenty-sixth 
streets, in the Borough of Manhattan.

[...]

tion and completion of the armory building for the Second Battalion, N. M., N. Y., 
accompanied by the certificates of the architects and the Assistant Clerk of the 
Works. 

The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to James McFerran, con-

tractor, the sum of forty-two thousand nine hundred and seventy-six dollars ($42,976), 
as per accompanying voucher, on account of his contract for the erection of a new  

armory building for the Second Battalion, Naval Militia, N. Y., on the westerly 
side of First avenue, extending from Fifty-first to Fifty-second streets, in the Bor-

[...]

Borough of The Bronx, accompanied by certificates of the Assistant Clerk of the Works 
and the commanding officer. 

The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller he authorized to pay to Messrs. Springsted & 

Adamson, contractors, the sum of one thousand and seventy-four dollars ($1,074) as 
per accompanying voucher, in full, for materials and work furnished in alterations and 
repairs to Squadron "A" stable, Van Cortlandt Park, in the Borough of The Bronx. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments,

[...]

The City of New York, accompanied by the certificates of the architects, the Assistant 
Clerk of the Works and the commanding officers. 

The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Neptune B. Smyth, con-

tractor, the sum of twelve thousand four hundred and forty-one dollars ($12,441) as 
per accompanying voucher, in full, for his contract for alterations and improvements to 
remove violations on the armories of the Eighth, Ninth, Twelfth, Twenty-second, Sixty-
ninth, Seventy-first, Fourteenth, Twenty-third regiments and the Seventeenth Separate

[...]

plans and specifications and the supervision of the erection of an armory building for 
the Sixty-ninth Regiment, N. G., N. Y., in the Borough of Manhattan. 

The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Messrs. Hunt & Hunt, archi-

tects, the sum of five hundred and thirty-seven dollars and thirty cents ($537.30), as per 
accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for professional services required 
in the preparation of plans and specifications and the supervision of the construction 
of an armory building for the Sixty-ninth Regiment, N. G., N. Y., in the Borough of

[...]

and specifications and the supervision of the erection of an armory building for the 
Second Battalion Naval Militia, New York, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Messrs. Lord & Hewlett, 

architects, the sum of one thousand and seventy-four dollars and forty cents ($1,074.40), 
as per accompanying voucher, on account for professional services in connection with 
the preparation of plans for the armory building for the Second Battalion Naval Militia, 
New York, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: